

## RE: REPORT FROM INTEGRITY COMMISSIONER - CODE OF CONDUCT COMPLAINT ABOUT FORMER COUNCILLOR HOWARD SHORE

At a meeting held on May 13, 2015, Council of the City of Markham adopted the following resolution:

- 1. That the report from Donald R. Cameron, Q.C., Integrity Commissioner for the City of Markham, dated April 20, 2015 be received; and,
- 2. That, as recommended by the Integrity Commissioner, former Councillor Howard Shore is reprimanded for contraventions of sections 12.1 and 17.2 as outlined in complaints Nos. 8, 9 and 10 in the Integrity Commissioner's report dated April 20, 2015; and,
- 3. That, as required by subsection 223.6(3) of the <u>Municipal Act</u>, the Integrity Commissioner's report be made available to the public via the City website; and,
- 4. That the letter from Mr. Jack B. Siegel regarding the Integrity Commissioner Complaint Reference number MIC-001-1214 be received; and further,
- 5. That staff be authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to this resolution.